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BUILDING & LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

CODE INFORMATION ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATIONS: NOTES SYMBOLS LEGEND
, NO AREA MODIFICATIONS TAKEN
EROJECT INFORMATION,; [A] DAMPERS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN DUCT PENETRATIONS OF SMOKE BARRIERS EXISTING NEW WALL | oo cmorion NFPA 1012012 | NFPA 101 2012 OPENINGS DAMPERS
' WHERE HVAC SYSTEMS ARE FULLY DUCTED (NFPA 18.3.7.3[2]) PARTITION KEY PARTITION KEY RATING (EXIST. HC) (NEW HC) RATING RERNC. ™~PE RFRNC.
- CONSTRUCTION PURPOSE: ADDITION / RENOVATION C. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS:  TYPE | (332) A NO. OCC. EXITNG
2. REASON FOR SUBMITTAL: NEW CONSTRUCTION ) [58 l, 2 |§ Lﬁiﬁié?iggﬁ : A|,N654TOKE PARTITIONS SRA-- FAVE DAMPERS (NFPA (SMALLER ROOMS) NFPA 8357
e ETEROR R T B o lemosemeammesmean | cncocnampesamaEms - = | OCCUPANCY/AREA SEPARATION | NFPA G114 NFPA 6114 00 MIN NFPA 8.3.4.2 FIRE IBC 707.10
3. | CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THE ngﬁaﬂg;: ::R [C] NOT USED FIRE BARRIER NFPA 8.3 NFPA 8.3 20 MIN IBC 717.3.2.1
SUBMITTED PLANS FOR THE ABOVE-REFERENCED PROJECT o NONBEABING WALLS: IBC 717.5.2
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING: A EXTERIOR: OHR. THR. SEE NFPA 5000 TABLE 7.3.21 [D] TRANSFER GRILLES REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THEY ARE PROTECTED A
2015  LIFE SAFETY CODE (NFPA-1OT) 1T NFPA 7.2.4.3.5(2)
2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA-70) B. INTERIOR: OHR ARE NOT ALLOWED IN THESE DOORS OR WALLS (NFPA 18.3.6.4) = NFPA 6557
- . ™ NO. OF OCC. EXITING HORIZONTAL EXIT (& REFUGE AREA) | NFPA G114 NFPA 6.1.14 FPA 83.4.2 FIRE e
CURRENT ABA ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS 3. COLUMNS: 2hR No. OF Occy o D COEIED 00D | GENCOGEED OO -k | NORIONALEXTE R NSNS oA o5 20 MIN NFPA 8 BC 70710
4BEAMS, GIRDERS, : : : : 20 MIN BC 717.3.21
2014 NTERNATIONAL BULDING CODE (BC) TRUSSES, AND ARCHES: 2HR NO. OF EXITS 2 REQD. EXIT WIDTH )
2014  INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) 5 FLOOR/CELING : EVE : IBC 717.5.2
204  INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC) : _ ACTUAL EXIT WIDTH —1
ASSEMBLIES: 2HR 2 HR | VERT. OPG. (EXIT ENCLER/SHAFT) 20 MIN NEPA 8643
4. LOCATION OF ANTICIPATED FUTURE ADDITIONS: UNKNOWN 8. ROOF/CEILING FIRE BARRER NFPA 1931 NFPA 18.3.1 NFPA &3.4.2 NOT Be iomas
ASSEMBLIES: 15HR (2 HR = 4 OR MORE STORES) NFPA 8.6 NFPA 8.6 ALLOWED '
7. SHAFT ENCLOSURES: HR  NFPA1018.6,18.31 1HR GO MIN IBC 717.5.2

5. OWNER: (1HR = LESS THAN 4 STORIES)
HARRY S. TRUMAN MEMORIAL VETERANS HOSPITAL
800 HOSPITAL DRIVE
CoLUMBIA, MO 65201

PH (573) 814-6000

ﬂ
m
Q!

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL y V 2 HR 20 MIN NFPA 8.3.5.7

EXIT PASSAGEWAY (HORIZ.) NFPA 19227 | NFPA18.227 NFPA 8.3.4.2 NOT BC 71752

FIRE SYSTEM ANNUNCIATOR ALARM 1 HR FIRE BARRIER NFPA 7.2.6 NFPA 7.2.6 45 MIN ALLOWED BC 10223.6

OTHER REQUIREMENTS:

1. NFPA10118.3.2.%
1 HR OCCUPANCY SEPARATION REQUIRED AT STORAGE ROOMS OVER 100 SF S,

~ DESIGN TEAM: (NEW HEALTH CARE OCCUPANCY)

Jnl|m
HiHIEL

ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
2. NFPA 101 TABLE 6.1.14.4.1 (a):
2 HR OCCUPANCY SEPARATION REQUIRED BETWEEN NEW HEALTH CARE —_— - - —— PROPERTYLINE
OCCUPANCY & NEW AMBULATORY HEALTH CARE OCCUPANCIES

ARCHITECT:
HEALTH FACILITIES GROUP, LLC
142 N. MOSLEY ST., SUITE 200
WICHITA, KS 67202 316-262-2500
CONTACT: BEN HARVEY

FIRE
COMMUNICATING SPACE NFPA 85.4 20 MIN

D OEEDOGIND GEEPOEGEEDOEEES R | _.....1on NFPABGG | NFPABGGE NR NFPA 8.5.5.2

SMOKE BARRIER SEENOTE[A] | £ 8553 (6)

4. ACTIVE FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS

DESIGN CONSULTANTS: I
KH ENGINEERING GROUP, P.A.

NFPA 8.7.1.3 NFPA 8.3.5.7

15377 W. 25TH ST.

*NOTE:
ALL AREAS OF NEW & EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

bl

[ J ()
! HAZ./INCIDENTAL USE NFPA18321 | NFPA183.21 FIRE
THR FIRE BARRIER NFPA 8711 NFPA 8.7.11 45 MIN 20 MN BC 717.3.21
® ® BC 7175.2

inches

half

one

and

one

one foot

)

inch

three quarters

one foot

inch

T’

na

one

foot

one

inch

three eighths

one foot

inch

one quarter

o

AL 1

one foot

inch

one eighth
f\

LENEXA, K& 66219 213-825-9381 STARTING
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS OF THIS PROJECT WILL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED. LOCATION

303 5. TOPEKA NR-

WICHITA, K& 67202 516.262-2691 iPELr\JLK:EEfgsTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 13 TRAVEL PATH - - - o - oo - oo ozoor | HAZ/INCIDENTAL USE NFPA 8.7.1.2 NFPA 8.7.1.2

CONTACT: oMK SMOKE PARTITIONS (SPRINKLERED)

NAME KATHY HAGEN
KHAGEN@KHEGROUP.COM
NAME BRIAN HENRY (
BRIAN.HENRY®@PEC1.COM (
NAME BRETT WALBRIDGE E
(

NR e
SELF OR AUTO | NFPA 8.4.31 S NFPA 8.4.6

CLOSING NOTE [E]

a) SMOKE DETECTORS THROUGHOUT

b) GENERATOR POWERED EMERGENCY LIGHTING THR SMOKE NFPA 8.5.85.2

<) PORTABLE EXTINGUISHERS — - — > C— — - e o SUBDIVIDING SPACES NEPA 12.3.71 NFPA 18.3.7.1 20 MIN NFPA 8.3.4.2 20 MIN BC 71755
d) AUTOMATIC AIR-HANDLING SHUT-DOWN 72

SMOKE BARRIER (1-2 OCCUPANCY) NFPA 18.3.7.3 ezt wore (4] | BET352
BRETT.WALBRIDGE@PECI.COM ) FIRE ALARM SvSTEM HR

NAME JOY MARTIN
JOY MARTIN@PEC1.COM

15. WATER SUPPLY: CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI =
—— o o 2 2 2 2 o | o = o R SUITE SEPARATION NFPA 12.25.712 | NFPA18.25712 | oo & o Ao | NFPA 8431 SEE NFPA 8.4.6
SMOKE PARTITION CLOoNG NOTE [8]

8. ARCHITECTS SEAL: SEE STAMP AT RIGHT 16. SEWAGE TREATMENT: CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

9. FIRE SERVICE: COLUMBIA, MISSOURI FIRE DEPARTMENT 17 HANDICAP PROVISIONS:

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, TOILETS, LAVATORIES, SIGNAGE AND PARKING

10. INSPECTION: VISN SAFETY OFFICER NR
RECIST EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS NFPA 192.3.6.2 NFPA 18.3.6.2 NR NFPA 18.3.6.3 SEE NEPA 18.3.6.41
1. OCCUPANCY GROUP TYPE: SMOKE LIMITED (SPRINKLERED) NOTE [D]
OCCUPANCY 1 - NEW HEALTH CARE ( \ \ . . SMKk
OCCUPANCY 2 - NEW AMBULATORY HEALTH CARE “ |

12. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE | (332) PER NFPA A / | o

13. STRUCTURAL CODE REQUIREMENTS = y \ > A

LA G2 = PATENT
123/2 EDUCATION

B CENTER
TOTAL ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: UNLIMITED OCCUPANCY

) =2 owow OCCUPANCY TYPE: ~ |oCccUPANCY TYPE:
AMBULATORY HEALTH CARE| | |HEALTH CARE
[d °

A. ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA FROM NFPA BO00 TABLE 7.4.1:

NEW FLOOR AREA ADDED W/ THIS PROJECT:

OCCUPANCY 1- NEW HEALTH CARE
LOWER LEVEL = 5130 sF 7

OCCUPANY 2 - NEW AMBULATORY HEALTH CARE vl
LOWERLEVEL = 1815 SF o

L]

GRAND TOTAL = ©945 SF F‘ I I I | =1

B. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

OCCUPANCY 1 - NEW HEALTH CARE
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE | (332)
ALLOWABLE STORIES: UNLIMITED
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: N/A

ACTUAL STORES: 1

ACTUAL HEIGHT: 25-8" e
NO HEIGHT MODIFICATIONS REQUIRED b

an A o

S b b 1) 1) 1) 1) U 1} 1) 1 U 11} U i} | ! I I

CRIRKR " E———

TO IMAGINARY LINE ' gii
|

- 5 > OF HORIZ. SEPARATION
OCCUPANCY 2 - NEW AMBULATORY HEALTH CARE - ‘@ 4 o PATIEN - &l

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE | (332) - : EDUCATION 123/2 |
ALLOWABLE STORES: UNLIMITED - | 2 HR OCCUPANCY SEPARATION?? CENTER 3G
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: N/A P OCCUPANCY! =
ACTUAL STORES: 1 ~ LOAD ONL '

NO HEIGHT MODIFICATIONS REQUIRED ~ -ﬁ\
- RESOURCE E

g |
|
_ : > PH 1 PH 1
X N N LOUNGE
2 HR. VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE JJ RECEPTION E OFFICE STORAGE

- o | NV + & S
i G || T B

PSSR KKK

10 -0
TO IMAGINARY LINE

OF HORIZ. SEPARATIO

- N

—

S

>\PA1HRFQRE
1 BARRIER

\

° -0

—

~ // |
Pre o7 - “ WOMEN N o L MEN I
~ ~ - ‘
~ - ~ oy T :

4
§

CLASSROOM

/\
/36\

[ | ASSEMBLY OCC.
(NON-SEPARATED)

@

CLASSROOM

-0
1 TO IMAGINARY LINE

121 |
TO MAGNARY LINE | / OF HORIZ. SEPARATION
|

OF HORIZ. SEPARATION I:l

L =

| - 1 g -
) | = 1 = = - -
_‘_._._._._._._._._b -

= CLASSROOM

é CONES.

AREA OF WORK ] - "

|

€L

%'
¢

Nl I

L}
CAYRE

OPEN TO BELOW

.
™ N

(&
P
L]

) £y |
‘ L ] STOR. Cﬁﬁw ‘ .

SO - PRI - I —_

L,

%:

MRN)E) ) | — AT Fd 3 ' — PROPOSED 7 IMAGINARY LINE I_ T _|
— ET" ey o B 20| PARKING i OF HORIZONTAL
GARAGE

ROCF OF FIRST STORY

T.

SEPARATION

EXISTING BUILDING ON SITE '

N

LIFE SAFETY PLAN - ATRIUM LEVEL
@ (SECOND FLOOR OF ACA) C KEY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - LIFE SAFETY A LIFE SAFETY PLAN
1/8" =1'-0" 1" =100"-0" 1/8" =1'-0"

CONSULTANTS: OFFEROR: ARCHITECT/ENGINEERS:
W e, L LIFE SAFETY PLAN

) "’ . I E c

Drawing Title Project Title

CONSTRUCT PATIENT
EDUCATION CENTER

Approved: Project Director Location
Columbia, Missouri

Project Number
589A4-CSI-200

Office of
Construction
1 and Facilities
Drawing Number Management

Building Number

A2

~ 00000, ¢
~ o® °
> « o e < <

F%G\ . “ PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, PA.  ENGINEERING GROUP, P.A. Date Checked Drawn G I - O 03 N
L ROHTEC W ' epartment of
Revisions: Date 5/28/2015 Checker Author Dwg.  of - Veterans Affairs

VA FORM 08-06251




one foot

half inches

e

on

)

three quarters

half inc

e

on

= one foot

ch

one quarter

one foot

DECK VARIES @

 REF. STRUCT.
T
' &%&%&%&%&%&% &% &%&%&% é\% &% &%&%&%&% &%a%&%&%&%&%&%& %&% &x% &%&%&% &% &»% &%&%&%&% &»%&%&% &%&%&%&% &
Ih___ )
g
S
TYPE X' 5/8" GYP. ON 3 QF
5/8" MTL. STUDS AN i
b A OB EEs & B A gl AP an s
TEMP. VEHICULA . i
BARRIERS \ ‘ \
e — | [ | ST y
ONE WAY ONE WAY
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CONSTRUCTION >> TEMP. << >>
FENCE PEDESTRIAN +
WAY
ONE WAY ' ONE WAY
- e - e - - ggNNﬁETRUCﬂON Y P e - - - - e - e - -
736-0 FIRST FLOOR @ )/\ e
0" - - ﬂ + K (\r/\lEO}-Hg;li)ENT;Y
7 TYP. 1 HR CONSTRUCTION BARRIER = = \ 7 1 =
L] L DU
I I I I I I I LE T L/ |/
. ] ‘ |}

GENERAL NOTE;
CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS MUST BE 1-HR RATED PER UL #U412
1LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH SIDES OF 3-1/2"' STUD, ANY | | | | | | | | N = . ’—J (‘I | | | | | | | | | |
GLASS FIBER OR MINERAL WOOL INSULATION BEARING THE UL 1 JR— |
CLASSIFICATION MARKING AS TO SURFACE BURNING N

CHARACTERISTICS AND/OR FIRE RESISTANCE . N

o P H As E 3 B TRAFFIC PLAN - PHASE 1 C TRAFFIC PLAN - PHASE 2
PHASE 3

PROVIDE PROTECTION SURROUNDING WHEELCHAIR P H As E 1 NEW EAST ENTRY SHALL BE P H As E Z

ENCLOSURE WORK AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT OPEN PRIOR TO THIS PAVING

PASSERS-BY AND SNOW MELT WORK
T— PROVIDE VEHICULAR BARRICADES AT
NORTH END OF LOOP DRIVE AS
NECESSARY TO PREVENT VEHICLES

—L R @

I TEMPORARY VEHICULAR BARRIER - EXACT — 7 - O CHAIN LINK CONSTRUCTION
FROM ENTERING THIS AREA UNTIL CIRCLE LOCATION AND CONFIGURATION TO BE FENCE W/ PRIVACY SCREEN PER
DRIVE IS COMPLETELY OPEN - OPEN COORDINATED BETWEEN VA AND SPECS FROM START OF
CIRCLE DRIVE AFTER STEEL ERECTION CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION THROUGH STEEL
ERECTION - EXACT LOCATION AND
1HR. RATED CONFIGURATION TO BE
CONSTRUCTION

BARRIER - REF. SPECS
NOTE: BARRIERS ON
EITHER SIDE OF THE

/ % /
/ CONTRACTOR OPTION TO PROVIDE CONCRETE COORDINATED BETWEEN VA AND
2\ eccocsocnd ; CR WATER FILLED JERSEY BARRIERS CONTRACTOR

[ )

> CORRIDOR SHALL
/ W NOT EXIST
’ e A
, 7554 CONCURRENTLY

|

[ ) %
[ . TN eAGe%ccsccccnccccccecconas
. TEMPORARY
° > VEHICLE ENTRY
° (NO EXIT)
(J
0 \ —
° =3
4 0 N = RELOCATE 7 - ©' CHAIN LINK W.
. e = PRIVACY SCREEN TO THIS
. D e - S o LOCATION AFTER STEEL
o | b TS ERECTION - EXACT LOCATION
s SSsens AND CONFIGURATION TO BE o
r COORDINATED BETWEEN VA AND 2
0 q q| o CONTRACTOR | |
° VAN | l/ l/
‘ 151 . L — —
d . NN
[ )
. u | N 1 1 i N 111 11 § U ‘ ]
! | ’
[l ° \ F
[} N . EXISTING EXIT CLOSE Al
. N > N FOR DURATION OF\_ "\ \ @, TEMPORARILY
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY - — — | RESERVED
s AT 1 | 1 T é\ FOR]
- ° | = PEDESTRIAN
A || |‘I r“ |I ' . ) TRAFFIC
; , s I TEMP. 'DO
° o NOT ENTER"
SIGN - REF.
. I : Al-103
: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY I |
SIGNAGE IN EXIT STAR AS WELL AS IN °
| . ) _ CORRIDOR INDICATING EGRESS PATHWAY] EXIT PATH DURING PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION
o ‘o \/ / | |
o v I—— { ° ,
' EXIT PATH DURING PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION /\ , ° o
'YX XXX XXX xx; X XXX X Xrxxr I rrxxrxy ' XXX XXX XXX XX 1 TEMP. "THIS WAY
— CORRIDOR - ® | TO HOSPTIAL
® ENTRANCE' SIGN
{ - REF. A-103
N O
ae — ‘ S T ‘ 3 1HR. RATED CONSTRUCTION
| ; |:| ’ 'e) |Dcr; BARRIER - REF. SPECS
, ) \ NOTE: BARRIERS ON EITHER

NOTE: CONSTRUCTION OF ADJACENT PARKING
STRUCTURE (BY OTHERS) MAY COINCIDE WITH
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY FOR THIS PROJECT.
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ADJACENT TO OR
AFFECTING GARAGE PROJECT SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH CONTRACTOR ON THAT
PROJECT

SIDE OF THE CORRIDOR
SHALL NOT EXIST
CONCURRENTLY

Q

ai |

p | =

1HR. RATED CONSTRUCTION —7
= BARRIER - REF. 5PEC$|

NOTE: BARRIERS ON EITHER
; - L SIDE OF THE CORRIDOR
’ SHALL NOT EXIST
CONCURRENTLY

FINAL FINISHES IN THIS,
i SECTION OF CORRIDOR

J TO BE COMPLETED AFTER
| WORK IS COMPLETE IN
ADJACENT PHASES

~

(X N N NN XN NN NNNX X NX N N

w | |—

I 1 | CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE PER
JJ T M ] [T] SPECS - EXACT LOCATION AND T
- L CONFIGURATION TO BE| ||
I COORDINATED BETWEEN VA AND -
1 ! CONTRACTOR
] | . —_—

L__
=

iil\li"‘ T
g ="

OPTIONAL EGRESS PATH DURING PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION

N

o ‘ 16
eﬂ OQR PLAN - PHASING — S—
“W 1!_0!!

I
®

CONSULTANTS: OFFEROR: ARCHITECT/ENGINEERS: g T e i o
PHASING PLAN CONSTRUCT PATIENT

EDUCATION CENTER Puldng Rumber Construction

1 and Facilities
Approved: Project Director Location Drawing Number M an agement
Columbia, Missouri
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